
 

 

 

 

RAINHILL/PRESCOT BUS TIMETABLE 

 

Rainhill Norlands Lane Lay-by    7.40 

Rainhill St James Church    7.45 

Oak Tyres      7.48 

Whiston Hospital     7.50 

Prescot Liverpool Rd (half-way down the hill) 7.55 

Merchant Taylors’ Boys’ School   8.30 

Stanfield      8.32 

Merchant Taylors’ Girls’ School   8.35 

 

RETURN TIMES 

Merchant Taylors’ Girls’ School   4.10 

Stanfield      4.11 

Merchant Taylors’ Boys’ School   4.13 

Prescot Liverpool Rd (half-way down the hill) 4.35 

Whiston Hospital     4.40 

Oak Tyres      4.42 

Rainhill St James Church    4.45 

Rainhill Norlands Lane Lay-by    4.50 

 


